## THE MUNICIPAL OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SHERMAN

## AGENDA

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Kevin Schultz, Chairman, Pam Gray, Village Trustee, Kim Rockford, Village Trustee, constituting the Municipal Officers Electoral Board for the hearing and passing on of objections to nomination papers for candidates in the Village of Sherman, to be voted on by the electors of the Village, will hold a meeting of the Municipal Officers Electoral Board, which is required by law to meet and pass on objections to nomination papers in the Village of Sherman, to be voted on at the Consolidated Election to be held on April 2, 2019.

The Municipal Officers Electoral Board shall meet on Saturday, December 8, 2018 at 8:30 a.m., at the Village Board Room, Village Hall, 401 St. John Drive, Sherman, Illinois 62684.

The meeting will follow this agenda:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Introductory Remarks by Board Chairman
- 4. Adoption of Rules
- 5. Retain Counsel for Electoral Board
- 6. Accept records provided by Office of Sangamon County Clerk
- 7. Accept briefs and/or pleadings of Objectors and Candidates
- 8. Case No. 2018-1
- 9. Case No. 2018-2
- 10. Case No. 2018-3
- 11. Case No. 2018-4
- 12. Case No. 2018-5
- 13. Case No. 2018-6
- 14. Public Comment
- 15. Adjournment or Recess

Posted: December 5, 2018